

INDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE 1

****ADDRESSICORBESPONDENCERIOFARIENTION:OB***

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
SOFTICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

| | | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | IMS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|----------------|------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------|
| BID OPENING DA | | 3/30/2 | 011 | | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | VTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | |
| 001 | | J | В | 9 | 62-73 | | |
| | HEGT AWA | 1 | DEGE | Dames. | | , | |
| | RECLAMA | TTON: | RESTU | · KATTC | N OF LAND & OTH | R PROPERTIES | |
| | | e ^{re} | | | | | |
| | THE MEC | m **** | TATTA | שייי מון | ACTNO DITTEGEN | ECD: MILE LINE | |
| • | | | | | ASING DIVISION, ENVIRONMENTAL PI | | |
| | IS SOLI | CITING | BIDS | FROM | QUALIFIED CONTI | ACTORS FOR A | |
| | | | | | LABOR AND MATER RE ABANDONED MIN | | |
| | | | | | LS & DRAINAGE" I | | |
| | | | | | INIA, (BARBOUR (| | · |
| • | A MANDA | TORY O | N SIT | E PRE | BID CONFERENCE S | HALL BE HELD ON | |
| • | q3/02/1 | 1 @ 10 | :00 A | M. A | LL INTERESTED PA | RTIES ARE | |
| 7 | REQUIRE | D TO A | TTEND | THIS | MEETING. FAILU RESULT IN DISQU | RE TO ATTEND TH | |
| | THE BID | | | | MAY REPRESENT N | | • |
| | BIDDER. | | | | WILL INVOLVE EXT | | |
| | WEATHER | | TEETO | OP.T. J | ERRAIN AND/OR DU | RING INCLEMENT | • |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | L BE MADE AVAILA MPLETE. THIS WI | BLE FOR ALL LL SERVE AS THE | |
| | | | | | YING ATTENDANCE | AT THE MANDATOR | Y |
| | FRE-BID | . FAI | LURE | TO PR | OVIDE YOUR COMPA | NY AND | |
| | IN DISO | NTATT UALTET | E NAM CATTO | E ON N OF | THE ATTENDANCE S THE BID. THE SI | HEET WILL RESUL' ATE WILL NOT | r DEOFIVED |
| | ACCEPT | TO YNA | HER D | OCUME | NTATION TO VERIF | Y ATTENDANCE. | |
| | THE BID | DER IS | RESP | ONSIB | LE FOR ENSURING ON REQUIRED ON T | THEY HAVE | 2011 NR 30 AN IN 5 |
| | SHEET. | THE P | URCHA | SING | ON REQUIRED ON T DIVISION AND THE | HE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY | |
| | MILL NO | T ASSU | ME AN | Y RES | PONSIBILITY FOR | A BIDDER'S | |
| | FAILURE | TO CO | MPLET | E THE | PRE-BID ATTENDA | NCE SHEET. IN | |
| IGNATURE / | 7/1 | السوا | | SEEREV | ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | l NDITIONS | 1 |
| (_ | & /v | | | | TELEPHONE | 744-4627 DATE | 3-29-11 |
| TLEVILA | Preside | nt FE | 55- | 048 | -0817-001 | ADDRESS CHANG | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| V | VHEN RESPO | ONDING T | O RFQ, | INSER | T NAME AND ADDRESS | IN SPACE ABOVE LABE | ED 'VENDOR' |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
 - 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
 - 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1, Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division.

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODMEY

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE 2

and direst correspondence to taken hone of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA | FOB I | |
|---|-----------------------------|---------------------|
| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 02/10/2011 | FUB. | FREIGHTTERMS |
| | NING TIME 01: | 30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY LIOP CAT ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | |
| ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BI | IDDERS INCLUDE | |
| THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. | | |
| ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARE | RIVE PRIOR TO | |
| THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDER | RS WHO ARRIVE | _ |
| LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE THE | ECHNICAL | |
| PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE | IC SIGN IN. IE TECHNICAL | |
| PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUI | IBSEQUENT PART | |
| OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO | SIGN THE | |
| ATTENDANCE SHEET. | | |
| DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: | | |
| FROM PHILIPPI, WEST VIRGINIA, PROCEED TO I | BELINGTON VIA | |
| US RT. 250. AT SHEETZ, TURN LEFT AND FOLI | LOW LOCUST | |
| AVENUE FOR 0.3 MILES TO DEWAYNE BENNETT'S TURN RIGHT INTO THE DRIVEWAY AND PROCEED | DRIVEWAY. | |
| TRAILER ON THE LEFT. | TO THE DAD! | |
| | | |
| PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED DO NOT BELL OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON | | |
| PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NO | ON-REFUNDABLE | |
| FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MOI | ONEY ORDER. | |
| NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. | - | |
| EXHIBIT 5 | | |
| WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: | | |
| TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCT | | |
| REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FO | OF COMPLAINCE | |
| WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WOR | RKPLACE | |
| AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WIT | | |
| AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH | | |
| SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI | Tions | 1 |
| SIGNATURE La / TELEPHONE 304-74 | 44-4627 DATE | 3-29-11 |
| 1/10 President 55-048-0817-001 | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN S | SPACE ABOVE LABEL | ED 'VENDOR' |



>#200E

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SEONUMETER **DEP15335**

3

and less contestion denotates an ionion. CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| DATE PRIN | ************* | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| 02/10/2 BID OPENING DATE: | | | | | |
| | I | 0/2011 | BID (| PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | |
| 7 | IRGINIA C | ODE. FATLUR | B TO SUBMIT THE S | TGNED DRUG- | |
| | | | IT WITH THE BID S | | |
| | | IFICATION OF | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | IS CONTRACT IS TO | | |
| | | | YS AFTER THE NOT | | |
| | | | HERWISE SPECIFIE | | |
| | ROCEED. | ORCHASE ORDE | WILL BE CONSIDE | RED NOTICE TO | |
| | ROCEED. | | | | |
| | ANCELLATI | ON: THE DIR | ECTOR OF PURCHASI | NG RESERVES THE | |
| R | IGHT TO C | ANCEL THIS C | NTRACT IMMEDIATE | LY UPON WRITTEN | |
| N. | OTICE TO | THE VENDOR I | THE MATERIALS C | R WORKMANSHIP | |
| S | UPPLIED A | RE OF AN INF | RIOR QUALITY OR | DO NOT CONFORM | |
| L. | | PECIFICATION | OF THE BID AND | CONTRACT | |
| H | EREIN. | | | | |
| TA' | አሮው ይአጥውሮ | . THE CONTRA | OTTOD OD GITDGONTON | COOD CHART DAY | |
| , di | HE HIGHED | OF THE U.S. | TOR OR SUBCONTRA | CTOR SHALL PAY BOR MINIMUM WAGE | |
| 1 2 | ATES AS E | STABLISHED F | R BARBOUR COUNTY | DIDGIIDNT | |
| | | | 21-5A, ET, SEQ. | , I ONDOMNI | |
| | | | APPLY TO THIS PR | OJECT.) | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | RENCES MADE TO AR | | |
| | | | UE (EXCEPT FOR A | | |
| | | | CONTAINED IN THI | | |
| | | | ITUTE OF ARCHITE | | · |
| _ | DIVIALIATIO | 19 11113 001 | RACI ARE DEREDI | Deneren. | |
| ₩ | ORKERS' C | OMPENSATION: | VENDOR IS REQUI | RED TO PROVIDE | |
| A | CERTIFIC | ATE FROM WOR | ERS' COMPENSATIO | N IF SUCCESSFUL. | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | |
| A | LL OF THE | TIEMS CHECK | D BELOW WILL BE | A REQUIREMENT | |
|] | F THIS CO | NTRACT: | | | |
| 1 | XX) INSUR | ANCE: SUCCES | FUL VENDOR SHALL | FURNISH PROOF | |
| | | SEE RI | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | NDITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | 1/2 | | TELEPHONE | 744-4627 DATE | 3-29-11 |
| TITLE / JOS | esident | FEIN 55 - 04 | 9-08/7-001 | ADDRESS CHANGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHI | | ING TO RFQ, INSER | RT NAME AND ADDRESS | IN SPACE ABOVE LABELI | |
| | | • | | | |



ADDAM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONLINGER Quotation DEP15335

PAGE 4

Modeless commence (Modeless)

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| DATE PRINT | EO | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | | FOB. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------------|---------|--|-----------|-----------|----------------------|--------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 02/10/2 | 011 | | | | • | | | |
| 02/10/2 PENING DATE: | 0 | 3/30/2 | 011 | | BTD | OF | ENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | | VTTV | uop | CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO | | | | |
| | | | | | | ļ | | |
| d | F COMM | ERCIAL | GENE | RAL I | IABILITY INSURA | ЛVС | E PRIOR TO | - |
| | | E OF C | | | UNLESS OTHERWIS | 3E | SPECIFIED IN | |
| | | | | | MINIMUM AMOUNT | d F | INSURANCE | |
| | | | | | 50,000. | | | |
| ٦ | 0,220 | | | | | | | |
| |) BI | TLDERS | RISK | INSU | RANCE: SUCCESS | SFU | IL VENDOR SHALL | |
| H | TIRNTSH | PROOF | OF P | אַר.דדד | RS RISK - ALL F | 215 | K INSURANCE IN | |
| 7 | M AMOU | NT EOU | AT. TO | 100% | OF THE AMOUNT | dΕ | THE CONTRACT. | |
| ำ | ı, mioc | 741 m2C | [| 1.000 | J. 1112 11100411 | 7 | | |
| / | אא) אר | NDS: | FIVE | PERCE | NT (5%) OF THE | ПC | TAL AMOUNT OF | |
| ı d | HE RIC | PAVAF | TE TO | THE | STATE OF WEST | ZJF | RGINIA, SHALL BE | |
| d | LIBMLLL | ידוע כאי | H EZC | H BTT | AS A BID BOND | . T | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| | | | | | | | BOND AND LABOR/ | • |
| | | | | | OF THE AMOUNT (| | | |
| | | | | | | | CERTIFIED CHECK, | |
| | | | | | REDIT, OR BOND | | | - |
| 4 | KKEVOC | ABLE I | FILE | OF C | REDII, OR DOND | | DICTMECC IN THE | · |
| | | | | | | | BUSINESS IN THE | ' |
| | | | | | A LETTER OF | | | |
| | | | | | ONLY BE ALLOWED | | | |
| Ч | NDER \$ | 100,00 | 10. E | ERSON | AL OR BUSINESS | 4 | HECKS ARE NOT | |
| | | | | | HE 5% BID BOND | , ± | PERFORMANCE | , |
| E | OND, C | OR LABO | R AND | MATE | RIAL BOND. | | | |
| , | ١ | | | | 3 muo (0) 3/E3 | _ | AN TAIRINNAN NICHT | |
| (| | | | | A TWO (2) YEAD | | | |
| | | | | | | 7 | E A REQUIREMENT | |
| Q | F THE | SUCCES | SFUL | VENDO | ſĸ. | | | |
| - | | /00 | | 1 | | | | |
| | EV. 11 | | | _ | | . ل. ب | ***** | , |
| ж | ***** | . ************************************ | 7 | 70777 | | ~ ^]` | | |
| 78. | NAT CON | א כותו | דאד פו | O DMA I | ION FORM OMB #: | بار 1 | 20_0110 | |
| | | | | 1 | • | | | |
| | | | | | /2013) IS ATTA | | | |
| | 1 | | 1 | 1 | FORM TO OBTAIN | | | |
| | | | t | 11.4 | YOUR ELIGIBIL | | | |
| - | ONTRAC | | | | | | R 30 CFR 874.16. | |
| | F THE | OKIGII | <u> </u> | | 29-0119 IS NOT | | | |
| TURE / | | | | ್ಷ ಅವರ ಗರ | TELEPHONE | | IDATE | |
| (be | 5/1 | | | | 304 | 1- | 744-4627 | 3-29-11 |
| ViceT | resia | | EIN | - | 8-0817-001 | | ADDDESS CHARGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF | SALE | SHIP VIA | lo | FOB | FREIGHT/TERMS |
|-------------------|----------------|-----------|------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| 02/10/2011 | | | | ******* | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 03/30/2011 | | BT | D OF | PENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE Q | UANTITY LIOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | |
| 1 5 | | · 1 | AN CONTACT TH | E AV | S OFFICE AT | |
| 1 | 43-9748 OR 1 | | • | | ****** | |
| ***** | **** | ***** | **** | ~ ~ ~ | · | ** |
| - | C | DNTRACT | ORS LICENSE | | | |
| WEST | VIRGINIA ST | ATE COD | E 21-11-2 REQ | UTRE | S THAT ALL | |
| | | | FORM CONTRACT | | | |
| | MUST BE LIC | 1 1 | | | NIA CONTRACTOR | |
| LICEN | | 1 1 | | | HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY | l : |
| 1 7 | | | | | VISION OF LABO | i. |
| | | | NG 3, ROOM 31 | 9, 0 | CHARLESTON, | |
| WV 25 | 305, PH 30 | 1- 558-7 | 890. | | | · |
| WEST | VIRGINIA ST | TIE COD | E 21-11-11 RE | OUIF | RES ANY | |
| PROSP | ECTIVE BIDD | er to i | | | ACTORS LICENSE | |
| r i | R ON THEIR | , , | | | | |
| H TODE | R TO COMPLE | | TO 1 | | | |
| 1 | ACTORS NAME | 1 | ON. Constru | | V.a.v | ••• |
| CONTR | ACTORS LICE | VSE #:. | WV 000119 | ² . | | |
| THE S | UCCESSEUL B | LDDER M | ILL BE REQUIR | r OH | A HEINRIIT OT | , |
| | | | | | TO ISSUANCE O | or |
| A PUR | CHASE ORDER | /dontra | CT. | Ì | • | |
| | | Дррг | ICABLE LAW | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| THE W | EST VIRGINIZ | STATE | CODE, PURCHA | SINC | DIVISION RUL | ES |
| | | | INFORMATION PI | | | |
| | | | THORITY GOVER | | | |
| 2 | REMENT. | | | | | |
| | | SEE DE | /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN | PSO POSICIO | NITHY NICE | |
| SIGNATURE | | | TELEPHON | NE | lr. | DATE |
| TITLE, | FEIN | | | <u>04-</u> | 744-4627 | 3-29-11 |
| | SPONDING TO BE | -048- | -08/7-00/ TNAME AND ADDRE | - QQ IA | N SPACE ABOVE LAR | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



ABADOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SEQ NUMBER **DEP15335**

б

EVADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTOVAL:(ENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

| | IMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|-------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/5 | | 77.70 | DENTAL OF | 2 O DM |
| 0373072 | | | | :30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP KO. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| ANY INFORMATI | ON PROVIDE | D IN SPECIFICATI | ON MANUALS. OR | |
| | | L OR WRITTEN, WH | | |
| | | ON PROVIDED FROM | | |
| | | PARAGRAPH IS VOI | | |
| · EFFECT. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| (1) NOTICE TO | | | | |
| l l | 1 4 | WORK SPECIFIED | | |
| - k - | | LENDAR DAYS AFTE | | |
| NOTICE TO PRO | | | EVENT THAT A | |
| | | ENCE IS REQUIRED | | |
| | | ECIFIC DATE ESTA | BLISHED IN THE | |
| PRE-CONSTRUCT | ITON CONFER | ENCE. | | |
| (2) GUARANTE | AND MATNT | יייאוא אזרייםי | | |
| 1 7 7 | 1 1 | S AND WORKMANSHI | D AFFECTED BY | - |
| 1 | j 1 | i l | NTEE ESTABLISHED | |
| - I | 1 1 | l . | THE ABSENCE OF | |
| | | M OR A SPECIAL G | | |
| | 1 1 | TH AS TO THE MAT | | |
| l | 1 1 - | ACCEPTANCE OF F | | |
| THE CONTRACTO | R BE CONSI | DERED GUARANTEED | BY THE | · |
| CONTRACTOR FO | | | F THE ACCEPTANCE | |
| OF THE WORK. | 1 1 | HE FINAL ACCEPTA | • | |
| | 1 1 | IEVE THE CONTRAC | | |
|) <u> </u> | 1 | IGENCE OR FAULTY | • | |
| 1 | 1 1 | | TEE PERIOD SHALL | |
| ! | 1 1 | NSE OF THE CONTR | ACTOR UPON | + |
| WRITTEN NOTIO | | ONE-YEAR GUARAN | מינים הרדמים שינים | |
| (B) | | N THE PROJECT TO | | |
| 1 - · · · · · | 1 1 | THE ACCEPTANCE | | |
| I - I | 1 1 | NEGLIGENCE OR W | | |
| ł l | 1 1 | E WORK THAT DEVE | | |
| 1 " | 3 | BE CORRECTED BY | T . | |
| AT ITS EXPEN | i i | | | |
| // <i></i> | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| SIGNATURE (&) | | TELEPHONE (2 /) L/ | 744-4627 DATE | 3-29-11 |
| TITLE / + | EN 55-0416 | -0817-001 | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Roy 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

7

WADDRESS GORRES CONDENCES (O/ATRIENTION CONSTRUCTION CONTROL C

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

| DATE PRIN | reo ter | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|---|---------------------|
| 02/10/2 BID OPENING DATE: | | 017 | | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| EINE | 03/30/2 QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | NO NO | | | |
| F | ONSTRUED AS LLOTTED FOR (D) | BEING AN E WORK UNDER GUARANTEES ED IN THE | AR GUARANTEE PER XTENSION OF THE THE CONTRACT. CONCERNING REVE TECHNICAL SPECIF | IOD SHALL NOT BE PERFORMANCE TIME GETATION MAY BE ICATIONS | |
| I | N PART IN WI ITHOUT PREJU AVE, PROVIDI | HIS CONTRACTION OF THE | CT MAY BE CANCEL HE DIRECTOR OF P Y OTHER RIGHT OR CONTRACTOR IS G YS WRITTEN NOTIC RECEIPT REQUESTE | URCHASING, REMEDY IT MAY IVEN NOT LESS E, (DELIVERED BY | |
| | ENDOR TO: (A) PERMITS FOR A MATERIALS TO | OBTAIN ALI ALL TRANSPO AND FROM TO OBTAIN ANT | SPONSIBILITY OF NECESSARY DIVIS RTATION OF EQUIFIED THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIRE PERMITS. | ION OF HIGHWAYS MENT AND | |
| | ALL ACCORDANCE WRECLAMATION PROJECT. SA | TH THE SP OF THE "BE ID | THIS CONTRACT SE ECIFICATIONS PREE LINGTON PORTALS & | ARED FOR THE DRAINAGE" | |
| | AND ALL PROV | ISIONS, CL Y A PART O | RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDITI F THIS CONTRACT, D BY TRIAD ENGINE | ONS THEREIN ARE | |
| | (6) PAYMENT THE | S AND COMP CONTRACTOR SEE R | SHALL FURNISH TO | INDITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | ke /l | *** | TELEPHONE | 744-4627 DATE | 3-29-11 |
| TITLE | Specialist | FEIN 55 - 1041 | 8-0817-001 | ADDRESS CHANGI | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| L VICE W | HEN RESPONDING | TO REQ. INSE | RT NAME AND ADDRESS | IN SPACE ABOVE LABE | ED 'VENDOR' |



MODAMA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15335

DEP15335

8

ADDHESSICOLISESEONDENGENO/ARIENTIGNIOE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF poffice of AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---------------------|--|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| 02/10/2011 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 0 |)3/30/2011 | BID O | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QUA | NTITY UOP CAT NO | ITEM:NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| NDDI.TCN | ATION FOR PAYMENT | ן האדרות או דייבאואו | D SCHEDITLE OF | |
| | AS HEREIN BEFORE | | FORM INCLUDED | |
| | SPECIFICATIONS S | | | |
| | MENT. IT IS THE | | | |
| THE CON | TRACTOR BE MADE | WITHIN 60 DAYS A | FTER RECEIPT OF | |
| APPLICA | ATION FOR PAYMENT | | | |
| | | | • | |
| (7) AF | PPLICATION FOR PA | | | |
| | | MAY, ON A PERIOD | | ` |
| FOR PAR | RTIAL PAYMENT BAS TED AT THE TIME C | ED ON THE AMOUNT | THE AMOUNT OF | · |
| | WILL BE DETERMI | | | · |
| | MPLETED IF BASED | | | |
| | COMPLETED IF BA | | | |
| | | | | |
| | PTCY: IN THE EVE | | | |
| | NKRUPTOY PROTECTI | | | |
| 1 | CT NULL AND VOID, | AND TERMINATE S | UCH CONTRACT | |
| ruohtiķ | r FURTHER ORDER. | | | |
| 77777 7 | /2005 | | | |
| REV. 1/ | /2005 | | | |
| TREFERS | ENCE FOR USE OF D | OMESTIC STEEL PR | ODUCTS | |
| | | | | |
| 1. EXC | CEPT WHEN AUTHORI | ZED BY THE DIREC | TOR OF THE | |
| PUF | RCHASING DIVISION | PURSUANT TO SUB | SECTION 2 BELOW, | |
| , | CONTRACTOR MAY U | • | | |
| | STATE CONTRACT PR | | | |
| 1 | DDUCTS MADE IN TH | E UNITED STATES. | AS USED IN | |
| THJ | IS CONTRACT, | | | |
| A. | "STATE CONTRACT | PROJECT" MEANS | ANY ERECTION OR | |
| " | | OR ANY ADDITIO | | , |
| | | ROVEMENT TO ANY | | |
| | STRUCTURE, INCI | UDING, BUT NOT L | IMITED TO, ROADS | ; |
| 17_ | OR HIGHWAYS, OF | THE INSTALLATION | N OF ANY HEATIN | |
| SIGNATURE / | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | |
| la !! | | 304- | 744-4627 DATE | 3-29-11 |
| TITLE | 120 + FEIN 55-194 | 8-0817-00; | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHEN RESF | ONDING TO RFQ, INSER | RT NAME AND ADDRESS | IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL | .ED 'VENDOR' |



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

9

Address collesiondence data atention co CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| 02/10/2011 | | | | - |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 03/30/2011 | BID O | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QU/ | ANTITY LIGP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| | | - | | |
| | | ENTILATING PLANT | | |
| · | 1 1 | HE SUPPLY OF AND | | . |
| | | PURSUANT TO A CO | | |
| | | IRGINIA FOR WHIC | | |
| | solidited lon or | AFTER JUNE 6, 2 | 001. | |
| | | " '' | | |
| В. | | | ROLLED, FORMED, | · |
| | | EXTRUDED, FORGED | | |
| | | COMBINATION OF T | LY PROCESSED, OR | |
| | | , FROM STEEL MAD | | |
| | | XYGEN, ELECTRIC | | |
| | | ER STEEL MAKING | | |
| | BESSETABLE OF OTT | THE PIEDE PRICEIO | rocios. | |
| c. | "UNITED STATES" | MEANS THE UNITE | D STATES OF | |
| 0, | 1 1. | | ORY, CONTINENTAL | |
| | | JECT TO THE JURI | | |
| | UNITED STATES. | | | |
| | | | | |
| 2. TH | E DIRECTOR OF THE | PURCHASING DEPA | RTMENT MAY, IN | |
| | ITING, AUTHORIZE | | | |
| PRO | ODUCTS IF: | | | |
| | | | | |
| A. | | CH CONTRACT ITEM | | |
| | | H OF ONE PERCENT | | |
| | | COST OR TWO THOU | | |
| : | | (\$2,500.00), WH | | |
| | | E PURPOSES OF TH | | |
| | i i | UE OF THE STEEL | PRODUCT AS | |
| | DELIVERED TO TH | E PROJECT OR, | | |
| | | | | |
| В. | | THE PURCHASING | | |
| | t to the second | SPECIFIED STEEL | | |
| | | THE UNITED STATE ERWISE ARE NOT R | ES IN SUFFICIENT | |
| h | | ET CONTRACT REQU | | |
| | | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | | |
| SIGNATURE / | | TELEPHONE | IDATE | 2 2 - // |
| TITLE, | FEIN _ | 304- | 744-4627 | 3-29-11 |
| | lent 55-04 | 8-0817-001 | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | ONDING TO RFQ, INSER | T NAME AND ADDRESS | N SPACE APOVE LABEL | ED WENDOD! |



YENCOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50+30 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP15335

PAGE 10

Maddresseorgeskondencestovatrientionsol

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

| DATE PRIN | ren | тер | MS OF SAL | * *********************************** | SHIPV | A | FOB | | FREIGHT TERMS | |
|-------------------|---|--|--------------|--|------------------|---|---------------|---|------------------|-------------|
| 02/10/2 | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ······································ | WG GI DAG | | | 3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | ********** |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 1/30/2 | 011 | | | BID O | PENING TIM | Æ 01: | 30PM | |
| LINE | QUANT | | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM NUM | | UNITPR | | AMQUNT | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | ********** |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | 7 7 | ``` | TOP I | TTO TTO | DO CHERT | חססנוכייי | S IN VIOLA | \ ጥ ፐ (\ | | İ |
| | | | | | | | IVIL PENAI | | | |
| | | | | | SECTION | | | | | |
| , | | ,01211 | 10 | 0022 | | | • | | | |
| I | EV. 10/ | /01/01 | | | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| I | XHIBIT | 7 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | GT 3.6 | a 6 00000 | - 37 1 37111 | TTO MODICO | | | |
| 1 | PROJECTS | | INUM, | GLAS | S & SIEEL | TN POR | LIC WORKS | | | |
| 1 | RODECT | 5 | | | | | | | · | |
| | IN ACCOR | RDANCE | WITH | WEST | VIRGINIA | CODE 5 | -19-1 ET. | ,SEQ., | | : |
| | | | | | | | TRUCTION, | ~ . | | |
|] 2 | ALTERAT | ION, F | EPAIR | , IME | ROVEMENT | OR MAIN | TENANCE O | F _. | | |
|] | BUBLIC V | WORKS, | WHER | E THE | COST IS | MORE TH | AN \$50,000 | O AND, | · | |
| | | | | | | | ST OF STE | | | |
| | | | | | | | ,000 POUN | | | |
| | | | | | | | PT ONLY A | | | |
| | | | | | | | E UNITED : | | | |
| | | | | | | | PMENT PUR | | | |
| | | | | | | | LL BE MAD | | | |
| | | | | | | | SS THE COS | | • | |
| | | | | | | | S PROJECT | | | |
| • | HOUNDS (| Jr GII | יום יום: | 1001 | D IN LODI | 120 1101111 | D INCODE | ٠. | | |
| | FOREIGN | MADE | ALUMI | NUM. | GLASS OR | STEEL P | RODUCTS M | AY BE | | • |
| | | | | | | | RODUCTS I | | | |
| | то ве и | NREAS | NABLE | . st | CH COST I | S UNREA | SONABLE I | F IT IS | | |
| | | | | | | | OR FOREIG | | | |
| | | | | | | | ASS OR ST | | | |
| | | | | | | | A "SUBSTA | | | |
| | | | | | | | UNITED ST | | | |
| | | | | | | | AY BE SUP | | | |
| | | | | | MADE PROD | | RE HIGHER | TIA | | |
| | ELATOR Y | nau 11 | TE FUR | | VERSE SIDE FOR T | | I VOITIONS | | <u>l</u> | |
| SIGNATURE | 6/11 | | | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | 7-70 i. | |
| TITLE : () | 2/2 | ı le | EIN | | | | -744-46 | | 5 17-11 | |
| 11/10 | 17/25,0 | lent | <u>55</u> 5- | -048 | <u> </u> | -001 | | | TO BE NOTED ABOV | E |
| W | HEN RESPO | DNDING | TO RFC |). INSEF | RT NAME AND | ADDRESS | IN SPACE ABO | VE LABELE | D 'VENDOR' | |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SEO NUMBER **DÉP15335**

11

addressicorbeseondencerio/arientioniob CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF

| DATE PRINTI | EC TER | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------|---|-----------------|--|---------------------|
| 02/10/20 | | | | | <u> </u> | 2004 |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 03/30/2 | | BID (| OPEI | NING TIME 01: | 30PM . |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | ******** | | |
| | ; | | | | | |
| | n DD70D mo | | OF A CONTRACT U | ויז ויז כווא | P THE ABOVE | |
| 1 | F, PRIOR TO | THE AWARD | G OFFICER OF TH | | DENDING INTT | |
| Pi | KOVISIONS, I | va andebe e ue baennin | XISTS A BID FOR | T.T | KE FORETGN | |
| Li | TIMENTIM CTA | GG OD GALE | L THAT IS REASON | NAB | TE AND LOWER | |
| 7 | GOMENOM, GER | STO BIDE | DOMESTIC PRODU | CTS | . THE SPENDIN | |
| | FRICE MAV RE | OTTEST TN | WRITING, A REEV | ALU | ATION AND | |
| ١ | EDITOTION IN | THE LOWEST | BID FOR SUCH D | OME | STIC PRODUCTS. | |
| 14 | LL VENDORS M | UST INDICA | TE IN THEIR BID | IF | THEY ARE | |
| s | UPPLYING FOR | EIGN ALUMI | NUM, GLASS OR S | TEE. | L. | |
| | | | | | | |
| R | EV. 3/88 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| E | XHIBIT 9 | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | , |
| Ŋ | OTICE FOR IS | SUANCE & A | CKNOWLEDGEMENT | QF | CONSTRUCTION | |
| P | ROJECT ADDEN | DA. | • | | | |
| | | | • | | | |
| T (| HE ARCHITECT | /ENGINEER | AND/OR AGENCY S | HAL | T BE REQUIRED | |
| T | O ABIDE BY T | HE FOLLOWI | NG SCHEDULE IN | ISS | UING | |
| q | ONSTRUCTION | PROJECT AD | DENDA FOR STATE | AG | ENCIES: | |
| | | l, | | | | |
| . (| 1) THE ARCH | ITECT/ENG1 | NEER SHALL PREP | AKE | THE ADDENDUM | |
| A | ND A LIST OF | ALL PARTI | ES THAT HAVE PR | UCU | KED DKAMINGS | |
| A | ND SPECIFICA | TIONS FOR | THE PROJECT. T | 775 | אנט משאקט. אווס אווס אווס אווס אווס | |
| <u> </u> | IST SHALL BE | FORWARDEL | TO THE BUYER I | 17 1 | HE SIMIE ATCO | |
| P | URCHASING DI | VISION. 1 | HE ARCHITECT/EN | MM GTM | ACENCY FOR | |
| S | END A COPY C | F THE ADDE | NDUM TO THE STA | TE | AGENCY FOR | |
| W | HICH THE CON | TRACI IS I | SSUED. | | | |
| , | 0) min press | D GITATT GE | אוזיינאים ערוא ים חוף עואי | | λ 7 λ.Τ. | |
| (| Z) THE BUYE | TOTTED AND | ND THE ADDENDUM | HY1 | יבטט מאיר מואי | |
| | | | IF NECESSARY, | 라 다 자 | TUE BY THE | |
| | PENING DATE. | | 14) DAYS PRIOR | | | |
| | | | TT DUID LUTOR | 1 | | |
| | PENING DATE. | 1 | | | | |
| | Y | SEERE | VERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND C | ONDE | ions | I. |
| SIGNATURE | 1/1,/ | | TELEPHONE | | DATE | 7-70-11 |
| | 2 / C | Cist | | | 44-4627 | 5-27-11 |
| TITLE 1/10 | Procedent | 55-048 | 7-0817-001 | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15335

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA <u>02/10/2011</u> BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/30/2011 QUANTITY TEM NUMBER AMOUNT ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15335... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: No. 1 3-14-2011 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE.



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINDINGER Quotation

DEP15335

13

address:correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB, FREIGHTTERMS 02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/30/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY QRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES And any state personnel is not binding. ONLY THE information issued in Writing and Added to the SPECZFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. 1. Construction COMPANY 3-29-2011 REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 29305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: ¢B-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER

DEP15335

14

WADDRESSIONS SESSIOND ENGELOWER ENTRONGES

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TEAMS 02/10/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: DEP15335 RFQ. NO.: d3/30/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM HLEASE PROVIDE A HAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 4-744-4626 WENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 0 Box 39 lunbor WV 25064 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT doncerning this odote: Soe Tucker THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15335 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 5-048-0817-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Belington Portals & Drainage DEP15335

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Vendors Name: UPTON Construction | Vendors Name: | UPTON | Constru | dion | |
|----------------------------------|---------------|-------|---------|------|--|
|----------------------------------|---------------|-------|---------|------|--|

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Amount |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|------------|------------|
| | | 7. V. | | | |
| 1.0 | 1 | LS | Mobilization & Demobilization , per lump sum, Not to | 1000 | \$10000 |
| | | | exceed 10% of total bid amount | | |
| 2.0 | 1 | LS | Construction Survey Control, per lump sum, Not to | 6000 | \$6000 |
| | | | exceed 5% of total bid amount | | |
| 3.0 | 1 | LS | Quality Control, per lump sum, Not to exceed 3% of | 5000 | \$5000 |
| | | | total bid | | |
| 4.0 | 1 | LS | Site Preparation, per lump sum, Not to exceed 10% of | 1019900 | \$10000 |
| | | | total bid amount | | |
| 5.1 | 454 | LF | Silt Fence, per linear foot | \$ 5 | \$ 2270 |
| 5.2 | 61 | EA | Rock Check Dam, per each | \$ 500 | \$30,500 |
| 5.3 | 8 | EA | Drop Inlet Protection, per each | \$ 300 | \$ 2400 |
| 6.0 | 4.5 | AC | Revegetation, per acre | \$,2500 | \$11,250 |
| 7.1 | 41 | LF | Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type I, per linear foot | \$ 65 | \$ 2,665 |
| 7.2 | 1,521 | LF | Rip Rap Lined Ditch, Type 2, per linear foot | \$ 60 | \$ 91260 |
| 7.3 | 225 | LF | Grass Lined Ditch, Type 1, per linear foot | \$ 35 | \$ 7875 |
| 7.4 | 86 | LF | Grass Lined Ditch, Type 2, per linear foot | \$ 45 | \$ 3870 |
| 7.5 | 380 | LF | 2" Diameter Domestic PVC Pipe, per linear foot | \$ 20 | \$ 7600 |
| 7.6 | 579 | LF | 12" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot | \$ 40 | \$ 23160 |
| 7.7 | 54 | LF | 15" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot | \$ 52 | 5 2808 |
| 7.8 | 549 | LF | 18" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot | \$ 66 | \$36234 |
| 7.9 | 1,022 | LF | 24" Diameter HDPE Pipe, per linear foot | \$ 78 | \$ 79716 |
| 7.10 | 8 | EA | WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each | \$ 3000 | \$ 24000 |
| 7.11 | 1 | EA | Modified WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each | \$ 3500 | \$ 3500 |
| 7.12 | 7 | EA | WVDOH Type "A" Manhole, per each | \$ 2500 | \$ 17500 |
| 7.12 | 6 | EA | Prefabricated Pipe End Section, per each | \$ 5000 | \$ 3000 |
| 7.14 | 2 | EA | WVDOH Wingwall, per each | \$2000 | \$ 4000 |
| 7.15 | 42 | SY | Rip Rap Slope Protection, per square yard | \$ 100 | \$ 4200 |
| 8:0 | 100 | CY | Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard | \$ 30 | \$ 3000 |
| 9.1 | 9 | EA | Wet/Modified Mine Seal, per each | \$ 8000 | \$72000 |
| 9.2 | 100 | EA | Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb. bag), per each | \$ 75 | \$ 7500 |
| 12 | 100 | TN | Bituminous Road Overlay, per ton | \$ 250 | \$ a5000 |
| 14 | 100 | 1 - ''' | | | |
| **** | | | | | |
| | | † | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | + | | | |
| | - | 1 | | | |
| | <u> </u> | + | | | |
| eratan North | | | | | |
| | | | | 21000 | \$523,308. |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

| Business Name: UPTON Construction Tax Payer ID No.: 5504-808/7 |
|---|
| Address: PO BOX 39 |
| Address: PO BOX 39 City: Dunbar State: WV Zip Code: 25064 Phone: 304-744-4627 |
| Fax No.: 304-744-4626 E-mail address: |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| I,, have the express authority to certify that: |
| (print name) |
| |
| Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| 3-29-11 (b) Vice President |
| Date Signature Title |
| |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: UPTON Construction

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership:
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name Address Begin Date: | Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: |
|--------------------------|--|
| NameAddress | |
| Address | |
| Darin Data | % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: |
| Name | Position/Title |
| Address | Tolonhano # |
| | 0/ -60 |
| Begin Date: | % of Ownership |
| Degin Date. | Ending Date: |
| Name | Position/Title |
| Address | Telephone # |
| | % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | |
| Dogin Date. | Ending Date: |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

19

| Agency_ | WV | DEP | |
|---------|----|----------|----------|
| REQ.P. | D# | DEP15335 | <u>-</u> |

BID BOND

| of Erie PA | as Principal, and ETTE TITS TATE COMPANY anized and existing under the laws of the State of as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$_5%) for the payment of which, histrators, executors, successors and assigns. has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached biposal, and shall in all other respects perform the |
|--|---|
| of | anized and existing under the laws of the State of as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$_5% |
| PA with its principal office in the City of Erie of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the panal sum of five percent well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admin The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal is Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made Belington Portals & Drainage NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, histrators, executors, successors and assigns. The submitted to the Purchasing Section of the a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for the payment in accordance with the bid or proposal attached apposal, and shall in all other respects perform the proposal attached att |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of five percent well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admin The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal is Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made Belington Portals & Drainage NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, histrators, executors, successors and assigns. The submitted to the Purchasing Section of the a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for the payment in accordance with the bid or proposal attached apposal, and shall in all other respects perform the proposal attached att |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal In Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made Belington Portals & Drainage NOW THEREFORE. | has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached opposal, and shall in all other respects perform the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made Belington Portals & Drainage NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached posal, and shall in all other respects perform the |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If each bid shall be rejected, or | tract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached opposal, and shall in all other respects perform the |
| NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | in and wold associate this obligation shall remain in full |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, of | the obligation shall remain in full |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | in and wold associate this obligation shall remain in full |
| (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a combereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or progresment created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee in waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to | ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| 30th day of March . 2011. | • |
| Principal Corporate Seal. | Upton Construction Co, Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President) |
| | Vice President (Tille) Erie Insurance Company |
| Surety Corporate Sesi | (Name of Surety) |
| · | Tunothy white |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint |
|---|
| Timothy J. White |
| individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, |
| And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. |
| The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on May 8, 2002 at which a quorum was presented and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: |
| "Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and |
| Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof." |
| This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 8th day of May, 2002, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: |
| "Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company." |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 8th day of May, 2002. 1972 Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ss. |
| |
| On this 8th day of May, A.D. 2002, before me personally came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. |
| CERTIFICATE |
| I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE COM- PANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTOR- NEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below. |
| In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company, |

this 30th day of March

20 11 .



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virginia |
|--|
| COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT: |
| I, <u>Toe Tucker</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of <u>UPTON Construction</u> ; and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do hereby attest that UPTON Construction (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| (Company Name) |
| Title: VICE PROSIDONT |
| Date: 3-30-11 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of March, 2011. |
| By Commission expires |
| (Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL Jaime N. Rinehart State of West Viginia wysu Economic Development Center My Commission Expires October 10, 2017 1506 Kanawha Bivd. West. Charleston, WY 25312 NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY |
| THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO |

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. 05815335

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Construction Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 30 day of _____ march My Commission expires __/6 /10 NOTARY PUBLIC Jum Kinchai AFFIX SEAL HERE

